Data Sheet
Broadcom AV02-0864EN
January 26, 2023
Description
The Super 0.5W Power PLCC-4 SMT LED is a Green mid-
Power PLCC-4 SMT LED using InGaN chip technology. The
package can be driven at high current due to its superior
package design. The product is able to dissipate the heat

3
ASMT-QGBE-Nxxxx Data Sheet Super 0.5W Power PLCC-4 Surface-Mount LED Indicator
Part Numbering System
A S M T - Q x1 B E - N x2 x3 x4 x5
Code Description Option
x1 LED Chip Color G Green
x2 Minimum Flux Bin Selection
Refer to Flux Bin Limits Table
x3 Maximum Flux Bin Selection
x4 Color Bin Selection Refer to Color Bin Select Table
x5 Packaging Option E Test current = 150 mA, Top-Mount, 7-inch reel
Device Color (x1)
Flux Bin Select (x2, x3)
Individual reel will contain parts from one bin only.
Flux Bin Limits
Tolerance of each bin limit = ±12%
Color Bin Select (x4)
Individual reel will contain parts from one full bin only.
Color Bin Limits
Tolerance of each bin limit = ±1 nm
VF Bin Limits
Tolerance of each bin limit = ±0.1V
Packaging Option (x5)
G Green
x2 Minimum Flux Bin
x3 Maximum Flux Bin
Bin ID Min. (lm) Max. (lm)
0 3.40 4.30
A 4.30 5.50
B 5.50 7.00
C 7.00 9.00
D 9.00 11.50
E 11.50 15.00
F 15.00 19.50
G 19.50 25.50
H 25.50 33.00
J 33.00 43.00
K 43.00 56.00
L 56.00 73.00
0 Full Distribution
A 1 and 2 only
B 2 and 3 only
C 3 and 4 only
G 1, 2, and 3 only
H 2, 3, and 4 only
Z Special binning
Green Min. (nm) Max. (nm)
1 515.0 520.0
2 520.0 525.0
3 525.0 530.0
4 530.0 535.0
Bin ID Min. Max.
S4 2.90 3.20
S5 3.20 3.50
S6 3.50 3.80
Option Test Current Package Type Reel Size
E 150 mA Top Mount 7 inch
Broadcom AV02-0864EN
4
ASMT-QGBE-Nxxxx Data Sheet Super 0.5W Power PLCC-4 Surface-Mount LED Indicator
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA = 25°C)
Optical Characteristics (TJ = 25°C)
Electrical Characteristics (TJ = 25°C)
Parameters ASMT-QxBE-Nxxxx
DC Forward Currenta
a. Derate linearly as shown in Figure 6.
150 mA
Peak Forward Currentb
b. Duty Factor = 10%, Frequency = 1 kHz.
300 mA
Power Dissipation 570 mW
Reverse Voltage �4V